

Go



LGED District Portal Select

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database Webmail

## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Upazila Engineer Nandail, Mymensingh. www.lged.gov.bd

Memo No: 46.02.6172.000.14.011.24-1016

Date: 09-12-2024

## Invitation for Tender (Works)

## Tender Notice No: 04/2024-2025 (OTM)

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP system portal (<u>http://www.eprocure.gov.bd</u>) for the procurement of following works, details are given below.

SIN o.	Package No.	Name of Work	Tender Publication (date & time)	Tender Last Selling (date & time)	Tender Opening (date & time)	Tender ID No.
1	e- Tender/PEDP4/ MMN/NAN/2024- 25/W20574	Major Maintenance of Nandail UEO	11-Dec-2024 11:00	29-Dec-2024 12:00	29-Dec-2024 14:00	1048123

This is an online tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited on line through any registered banks up to above mentioned date & time. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and also from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

Sd/

Upazila Engineer Nandail, Mymensingh. Email: <u>ue.nandail@lged.gov.bd</u>

Memo No: 46.02.6172.000.14.011.24-1016/(11)

**CC**:

1. The Additional Chief Engineer (Education), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.

- 2. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Mymensingh Region, Mymensingh.
- 3. The Executive Engineer ,LGED, Mymensingh.
- 4. The Executive Engineer, Mymensingh Region, Mymensingh.
- 5. The District Primary Education Officer, Mymensingh...
- 6. The Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Nandail, Mymensingh.
- 7. The Upazila Engineer,-----(All) LGED, Dist-Mymensingh.
- 8. The ------(All) Officer, Nandail, Mymensingh.
- 9 The Upazila Education, Officer, Nandail, Mymensingh.
- 10.The Editor (a) দৈনিক খোলা কাগজ (b) The Daily Morning Glory.
  - (He is requested to publish the above notice (3Col.×5") on date 11-12-2024 in inner page only for
  - (1) one day and send printed copies of paper cutting to the office of the undersigned).

11. Notice Board.

Sd/ Upazila Engineer Nandail, Mymensingh.

Date:09-12-2024